

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 09744-018001 Client's Ref. No.: DITI 133

102259693

## **ER SHEET**

## **PATENTS ONLY**

| Commissioner for Patents:                                       | 1 10000 100010 1110 1110 1110 1110  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party                                      | y(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Diatide. Inc.  |  |
| John E. Cyr and D   | aniel A. Pearson  | Diatide, Inc. 9 Delta Drive Londonderry, NH 03053  |  |
|   | ne(s) attached? ☐ Yes 凰 No  | 9 Delta Drive  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   | 9 Delta Drive<br>Londonderry, NH 03053   |  |
| ☑ Assignment  |   | 5 5  |  |
| ☐ Merger  |   |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name                            |   |  |  |
| ☐ Other:  |   | All the state of t |  |
| Execution Date: 05/15   | 5/02 and 05/20/02   | Additional names/addresses attached?   Yes   No  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or                                     |   |  |  |
|   | ng filed with a new application, the executi  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application N   |   | B: Patent No(s).:  |  |
|   | led 24.April.2002   |  |  |
| 10/10/10/10/11  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | │<br>s attached?   |  |
| 5. Name/address of party t                                      | to whom correspondence concerning   |  |  |
| document should be ma   |   | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1  |  |
| FREDERICK H. R  | <b>ABIN</b>   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40  |  |
| Fish & Richardson   |   | ■ Enclosed   |  |
| 45 Rockefeller Pla  | •   | ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  |  |
| New York, New Yo  | ork 10111   | 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050  |  |
|   |   | Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.   |  |
| 9. Statement and Signature any attached copy is                 | e: To the best of my knowledge a<br>a true copy of the original docum   | and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct an   |  |
| Frederick H. Rabin<br>Reg. No. 24,488<br>Name of Person Signing | Signature   | 17 Ram 15 Oct 02   |  |
| <u>_</u>  |   |  |  |
|   | 1   | Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documen  |  |
|   | 7   | Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documer  |  |
| 30120289.doc  | 1   | Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documer  |  |
|   | 1   | Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documer  |  |
| 2002 DBYRNE 00000139 10131                                      | 1546  | Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documer  |  |
|   | 1   | Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documen  |  |
| 2002 DBYRNE 00000139 10131                                      | 1546  | Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documen  |  |
| 2002 DBYRNE 00000139 10131                                      | 1546  |  |  |
| 2002 DBYRNE 00000139 10131                                      | 1546 40.00 OP  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) the first class mail with sufficient postage on          |  |  |
| 2002 DBYRNE 00000139 10131                                      | CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI  1 hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) the first class mail with sufficient postage on Washington, D.C. 20231. | IRST CLASS MAIL  nat this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service  n the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,   |  |
| 2002 DBYRNE 00000139 10131                                      | CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI  1 hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) the first class mail with sufficient postage on Washington, D.C. 20231. | IRST CLASS MAIL  note this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service   |  |

PATENT REEL: 013402 FRAME: 0270

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, John E. Cyr and Daniel A. Pearson (hereafter "Assignor" including Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives), all citizens of the United States, and residing, respectively, at 39 Patten Road, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110 and at 149 Beals Road, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled STABILIZATION OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS USING AND HYDROPHILIC THIOETHERS AND HYDROPHILIC 6-HYDROXY CHROMANS (hereinafter referred to as "said application").

WHEREAS, **Diatide**, **Inc**, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "**the Assignee**"), and having a place of business at **9 Delta Drive**, **Londonderry**, **New Hampshire 03053**, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application in the United States of America: and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to said application in the United States of America, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, in the United States of America, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s).

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignce of all right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to file applications for said invention(s) in any country where the Assignee may elect to file such applications, and that may be

PATENT REEL: 013402 FRAME: 0271 necessary to vest in the Assignee the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America.

And Assignor further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that Assignor will at any time upon request of the Assignee communicate to the Assignee any facts relating to said invention(s), and the history thereof, known to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify upon the request of the Assignee at the Assignee sexpense as the case may be, as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set n  | ny hand and seal at _         | poderáli  | Ect. NH   |
|---|-------------------------------|---|---|
| this 20th day of May  | , 20 <u></u> , 2              | Olan (  | L.S.  |
|   |                               | John E. Cyr   | <u> </u>  |
| State of <u>Vew Hampshire</u> 1: ss.  |                               |   |   |
| County of HILSTODOLON.  | a.                            |   |   |
| Before me this day of appeared John E. Cyr, known to me to be the Assignment and acknowledged that he executherein contained. | person whose name             | s subscribed to the for   | egoing  |
|   | Eller Los                     | witer Coa   | nti   |
|   | Notary Public                 |   | Some Attend   |
| [Notary's Seal Here]  | My Commission Ex              | - ma  | A True Copy Attest Ellen Jennifer Conti NOTARY PUBLIC TE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE liaelon Expires August 12, 2003 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set r  | ny hand and seal at _         | lencionoci  | Ele ( NT  |
| this 15th day of Mry  |                               | an A Per  | L.S.  |
|   |                               | Daniel A. Pear  | son   |
| State of Mittany Shirt  |                               |   |   |
| County of HISTORICE   |                               |   |   |
| Before me this day of _   | August                        | _, 20 <u>()</u> pe  | _   |
| appeared Daniel A. Pearson known to me to foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that  |                               |   |   |
| the purposes therein contained.   |                               | 1   | 0 1   |
|   | Ellen                         | ( Millor)   | Coulle  |
|   | Notary Public My Commission E | Dires: ATrue Copy A   | Attoest   |
| [Notary's Seal Here]<br>30076241.doc  |                               | Ellen Jennifer<br>NOTARY PUI<br>\$TATE OF NEW HA<br>No Commission Expires | Conti<br>BLIC<br>AMPSHIRE   |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013402 FRAME: 0272